



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: National Constitution Center

Merissa V. Blum

Communications Manager mblum@constitutioncenter.org

O: 215-409-6645 C: 215-370-0387

Museum of the American Revolution

Alex McKechnie

Public Relations Manager

Amckechnie@amrevmuseum.org
O: 267-579-3538 C: 401-651-7550

NATIONAL CONSTITUTION CENTER AND MUSEUM OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION OFFER DISCOUNTED JOINT TICKET

Museums Bookend the Revolutionary Experience in Philadelphia

Philadelphia, PA (November 1, 2017) — Two premier institutions inspired by world-changing documents, now accessible by one convenient ticket! Philadelphia's Museum of the American Revolution and the National Constitution Center have teamed up to offer visitors a joint ticket that includes admission to both institutions for a discounted price.

Located just blocks apart in Philadelphia's most historic neighborhood – home to Independence Hall, the Liberty Bell, and more – the two museums tell the story of the American founding, as the early stirrings of rebellion and the Declaration of Independence led to the creation of the United States Constitution, which established a system of government for the new nation.

"As the newest kid on the block, we're thrilled to team up with a venerable institution like the National Constitution Center to give visitors a full Revolutionary Philadelphia experience," said **Michael Quinn**, President and CEO of the Museum of the American Revolution. "These great museums provide visitors with a richer, deeper understanding of the people and places that brought our nation into being as well as the ongoing relevance of this continuing experiment in self-government."

"The National Constitution Center is excited to collaborate with the Museum of the American Revolution to advance our mission of educating all Americans about the U.S. Constitution," said **Jeffrey Rosen**, President and CEO of the National Constitution Center. "The ideals that sparked the American Revolution were codified in the Constitution and Bill of Rights and I'm thrilled that visitors to Philadelphia will have an unmatched opportunity to learn about the story of the American founding in our two great centers of learning."

The joint tickets are now available at www.constitutioncenter.org, or in person at both museums. The adult joint ticket is \$29 (savings of \$4.50), youth joint ticket is \$19 (savings of \$4), and a family pack (2 adults and 2 kids) is \$90 (savings of \$22).

To help visitors plan their Revolutionary itinerary, the Museum of the American Revolution also recently launched a website, www.AmRevHQ.org, that highlights the numerous historic sites and heritage attractions throughout the Greater Philadelphia region, including battlefields, burial

grounds, historic houses, and more. Also included is a list of upcoming special events, activities, or exhibits related to the American Revolution at regional sites.

About the National Constitution Center

The <u>National Constitution Center</u> in Philadelphia inspires citizenship as the only place where people across America and around the world can come together to learn about, debate, and celebrate the greatest vision of human freedom in history, the U.S. Constitution. A private, nonprofit organization, the Center serves as America's leading platform for constitutional education and debate, fulfilling its Congressional charter "to disseminate information about the U.S. Constitution on a nonpartisan basis." As the **Museum of We the People**, the Center brings the Constitution to life for visitors of all ages through interactive programs and exhibits. As **America's Town Hall**, the Center brings the leading conservative and liberal thought leaders together to debate the Constitution on all media platforms. As a center for **Civic Education**, the Center delivers the best educational programs and online resources that inspire, excite, and engage citizens about the U.S. Constitution. For more information, call 215-409-6700 or visit constitutioncenter.org.

About the Museum of the American Revolution

The Museum of the American Revolution explores the dynamic story of the American Revolution using its rich collection of Revolutionary-era weapons, personal items, letters, diaries, and works of art. Immersive galleries, theater experiences, and recreated historical environments bring to life the events, people, and ideals of our nation's founding and engage people in the history and continuing relevance of the American Revolution. Located just steps away from Independence Hall, Carpenters' Hall, and Franklin Court, the Museum serves as a portal to the region's many Revolutionary sites, sparking interest, providing context, and encouraging exploration. The Museum is a private, non-profit, and non-partisan organization. For more information, visit www.AmRevMuseum.org or call 877-740-1776.

###